
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 242 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:33.32 1067 5 3:16.13 1264 4 2331
2 243 Ben Eversons King Edward VII & Queen Mary School 0:36.44 1036 18 3:13.16 1282 1 2318
3 235 Christopher Manning Malvern Primary School 0:37.12 1029 25 3:13.86 1279 3 2308
4 236 Jack Smith Trinity & St Michael's C of E Methodist School0:32.10 1080 1 3:27.04 1198 10 2278
5 232 Peter Horne St Osmund's Middle School 0:32.70 1073 4 3:27.82 1195 12 2268
6 240 Maximilian Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:35.86 1042 15 3:22.70 1225 7 2267
7 239 Richard Allen St Augustine's RC School, Frimley 0:34.48 1056 7 3:26.70 1201 9 2257
8 223 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:39.08 1010 34 3:21.08 1234 5 2244
9 237 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:39.15 1009 35 3:21.48 1234 6 2243

10 218 Tom Schumacher Liverpool College 0:35.69 1044 13 3:27.86 1195 13 2239
11 241 Benjamin Watson Hook Junior School 0:45.52 945 48 3:13.16 1282 1 2227
12 845 Owen Wagstaff Grey House School 0:36.55 1035 20 3:28.07 1192 14 2227
13 221 William Carter Tavistock Community Primary School 0:35.32 1047 9 3:32.20 1168 18 2215
14 229 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:38.02 1020 30 3:28.13 1192 15 2212
15 199 James Woolfenden Cundall Manor School 0:36.91 1031 23 3:30.76 1177 16 2208
16 207 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:36.85 1032 22 3:32.53 1165 19 2197
17 214 Callum Horn Churchers College Junior School 0:34.93 1051 8 3:37.13 1138 25 2189
18 209 Reece Worth Tavistock Community Primary School 0:32.55 1075 3 3:42.37 1108 33 2183
19 215 James Merchant Feltonfleet School 0:42.62 974 43 3:25.59 1207 8 2181
20 204 David Carty St Josephs RC School, Sutton Coldfield 0:36.52 1035 19 3:36.00 1144 23 2179
21 226 Daniel Thompson St Peter's Junior School 0:38.03 1020 31 3:34.14 1156 21 2176
22 202 Bryce Williams-Watson Brighton College 0:37.86 1022 29 3:36.33 1144 24 2166
23 233 David Goodchild Cranmore Prep School 0:40.03 1000 36 3:33.32 1162 20 2162
24 200 Matthew Bell Grey House School 0:37.34 1027 27 3:38.66 1129 26 2156
25 234 David Fisher Fair Oak Junior School 0:41.87 982 41 3:31.04 1174 17 2156
26 210 Peter Thornton St Osmund's Middle School 0:35.61 1044 11 3:41.85 1111 32 2155
27 206 Robert Hopkins Leeds Grammar School 0:36.68 1034 21 3:40.15 1120 28 2154
28 212 Christopher Sharpe Kings Worthy Primary School 0:33.99 1061 6 3:46.29 1084 39 2145
29 203 Thomas Grieve Stanwix School 0:35.43 1046 10 3:43.72 1099 36 2145
30 224 Joseph Epps St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:40.93 991 38 3:34.81 1153 22 2144
31 196 Ewan Laing Westfields Junior School 0:32.43 1076 2 3:49.20 1066 46 2142
32 208 Bruce Jones Millfield School MPC 0:37.72 1023 28 3:40.62 1117 30 2140
33 201 Toby Benson Milbourne Lodge School 0:35.62 1044 12 3:47.97 1075 41 2119
34 205 James Francis Downsend School 0:38.70 1013 33 3:43.50 1099 35 2112
35 213 Dillon Alderson Greenside Primary School 0:36.21 1038 17 3:48.51 1069 44 2107
36 198 Joshua Robertson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.58 1015 32 3:45.04 1090 38 2105
37 227 Matthew Fry Thorner CE VA Primary School 0:40.58 995 37 3:42.66 1105 34 2100
38 231 Alex Haydon-Soutar Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.31 987 39 3:43.97 1099 37 2086
39 216 Robert Gliddon Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:44.28 958 45 3:41.51 1111 31 2069
40 193 Mitchell Young Galley Hill Primary School 0:35.76 1043 14 3:56.54 1021 48 2064
41 238 Callum Dugdale The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:53.54 865 52 3:27.70 1195 11 2060
42 61 Lawrence Todd Grey House School 0:41.56 985 40 3:47.94 1075 40 2060
43 195 Oliver Thornton The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.50 975 42 3:48.02 1072 42 2047
44 222 Ashley Wood Hook Junior School 0:47.54 925 49 3:40.26 1120 29 2045
45 192 Louis Smallwood St Osmund's Middle School 0:36.18 1039 16 4:01.07 994 49 2033
46 197 Matthew Judge The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:44.49 956 46 3:48.89 1069 45 2025
47 219 Loay Al-Khalaf Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.02 950 47 3:48.20 1072 43 2022
48 189 Jacob Marshall-Grint Reffley Community Primary School 0:37.05 1030 24 4:01.70 991 50 2021
49 228 Adam Hill Hook Junior School 0:53.51 865 51 3:39.16 1126 27 1991
50 191 Felix Adams Cundall Manor School 0:37.14 1029 26 4:11.82 931 51 1960
51 217 James Barker Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:53.19 869 50 3:51.80 1051 47 1920
52 220 Cian Barry Feltonfleet School 0:44.23 958 44 4:15.29 910 52 1868
53 190 Harry Cornish Holmgate Primary School 0:54.09 860 53 4:54.29 676 53 1536
54 194 Ethan Somerville-Jones All Saints C of E School, Halifax - - 0
54 211 Ben Morrison Cranmore Prep School - - 0
54 225 Joshua Lamming Yateley Manor Prep School - - 0
54 230 Andreas Breimyr Parkside School - - 0

Year 6 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

237 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:39.15 1009 3:21.48 1234 2243
1 207 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:36.85 1032 3:32.53 1165 2197 6552

205 James Francis Downsend School 0:38.70 1013 3:43.50 1099 2112

232 Peter Horne St Osmund's Middle School 0:32.70 1073 3:27.82 1195 2268
2 210 Peter Thornton St Osmund's Middle School 0:35.61 1044 3:41.85 1111 2155 6456

192 Louis Smallwood St Osmund's Middle School 0:36.18 1039 4:01.07 994 2033

845 Owen Wagstaff Grey House School 0:36.55 1035 3:28.07 1192 2227
3 200 Matthew Bell Grey House School 0:37.34 1027 3:38.66 1129 2156 6443

61 Lawrence Todd Grey House School 0:41.56 985 3:47.94 1075 2060

223 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:39.08 1010 3:21.08 1234 2244
4 199 James Woolfenden Cundall Manor School 0:36.91 1031 3:30.76 1177 2208 6412

191 Felix Adams Cundall Manor School 0:37.14 1029 4:11.82 931 1960

242 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:33.32 1067 3:16.13 1264 2331
5 216 Robert Gliddon Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:44.28 958 3:41.51 1111 2069 6320

217 James Barker Bolton School Boys Div Jr Dept 0:53.19 869 3:51.80 1051 1920

241 Benjamin Watson Hook Junior School 0:45.52 945 3:13.16 1282 2227
6 222 Ashley Wood Hook Junior School 0:47.54 925 3:40.26 1120 2045 6263

228 Adam Hill Hook Junior School 0:53.51 865 3:39.16 1126 1991

229 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:38.02 1020 3:28.13 1192 2212
7 215 James Merchant Feltonfleet School 0:42.62 974 3:25.59 1207 2181 6261

220 Cian Barry Feltonfleet School 0:44.23 958 4:15.29 910 1868

198 Joshua Robertson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:38.58 1015 3:45.04 1090 2105
8 238 Callum Dugdale The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:53.54 865 3:27.70 1195 2060 6212

195 Oliver Thornton The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:42.50 975 3:48.02 1072 2047

231 Alex Haydon-Soutar Yateley Manor Prep School 0:41.31 987 3:43.97 1099 2086
9 219 Loay Al-Khalaf Yateley Manor Prep School 0:45.02 950 3:48.20 1072 2022 4108

225 Joshua Lamming Yateley Manor Prep School 0:00.00 - 0:00.00 - 0

Year 6 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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